
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2008
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2011
SHRINKING OIL RESERVES
Mishra Shri Mahabal 

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether oil reserves of the country are shrinking; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the details of corrective steps taken/being taken by the Government to deal with the matter?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH) 

(a) No, Madam. 

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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